Practical Experience

August 3, 2016

CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Ms. Leigh Anne Rainford

Sanitation Supervisor

Philadelphia Department of Public Health
Environmental Engineering Section

321 University Avenue

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19104

Re: Remedial Investigation Report
Area of Interest (AOI) 2
Philadelphia Energy Solutions (PES) Facility
3144 West Passyunk Avenue
Philadelphia, Philadelphia County, Pennsylvania
Langan Project No.: 2574602

Dear Ms. Rainford:

Notice is hereby given that Evergreen Resources Group LLC (Evergreen), (Remediator), is in the
process of submitting a Remedial Investigation Report to the Pennsylvania Department of
Environmental Protection for AOI 2 located at the Philadelphia Energy Solutions Refining and
Marketing LLC Facility, Philadelphia County, Philadelphia, PA. The report is being submitted in
accordance with the site-specific remediation standards.

This notice is made under the provision of the Land Recycling and Environmental Standards
Act, the Act of May 19, 1995, P.L. #4, No. 2.

Please call me at (215) 491-6500 if you have any questions concerning the proposed
remediation.

Sincerely,
Langan Engineering and Environmental Services, Inc.
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Valentina M. Miller
Staff Engineer
cc: Jim Oppenheim, Evergreen
Charles Barksdale, PES

\angan.com\data\DY L \data6\2574601\Office Data\Reports\Remedial Investigation Reports\AOI 2\RIR\PNDI and Public Notice\2016_0729_AO0I
2_Philadelphia Department of Public Health RIR Notice.docx
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Practical Experience

August 3, 2016

VIA EMAIL- MLOGAN@PHILLYNEWS.COM

Legal Advertising Department — Daily News
P.O. Box 8263 — 4th Floor

Philadelphia, PA 19101

Attn: Mary Anne Logan

215-854-5834

Re: Remedial Investigation Report
Area of Interest (AOI) 2
Philadelphia Energy Solutions (PES) Facility
3144 West Passyunk Avenue
Philadelphia, Philadelphia County, Pennsylvania
Langan Project No.: 2574602

On behalf of Evergreen Resources Group LLC (Evergreen), Langan Engineering and
Environmental Services, Inc. requests that the following Public Notice be published in the
Philadelphia Daily News under the legal notices section.

Notification of Submittal of a Remedial Investigation Report

Notice is hereby given that Evergreen Resources Group LLC (Remediator), is in the process of
submitting a Remedial Investigation Report to the Pennsylvania Department of Environmental
Protection, Southeast Regional Office for Area of Interest 2 located at the Philadelphia Energy
Solutions Refining and Marketing LLC Facility, Philadelpohia County, Philadelphia, PA.

The report is being submitted in accordance with the site-specific remediation standards
established under the Land Recycling and Environmental Remediation Standards Act. This
notice is made under the provision of the Land Recycling and Environmental Remediation
Standards Act, the Act of May 19, 1995, P.L. #4, No. 2.

Please publish the notice as soon as possible and fax the proof of publication to me at (215)
491-6501. Please also mail the hard copy of the proof of publication and your invoice to my
attention at the following address:

Langan Engineering & Environmental Services
Attn: Valentina Miller

2700 Kelly Road

Warrington, Pa. 18976

P.0. Box 1569 Doylestown, PA 18901-0219 T: 215.491.6500 F: 215.491.6501 www.langan.com
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Remedial Investigation Report August 3, 2016
Area of Interest (AOI) 2 Page 2 of 2
Philadelphia, Philadelphia County, Pennsylvania

Langan Project No.: 2574602

Should you have any questions or comments regarding the request, please contact me at (215)
491-6500.

Sincerely,
Langan Engineering and Environmental Services, Inc.
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Valentina M. Miller
Staff Engineer

cc: Jim Oppenheim, Evergreen
Charles Barksdale, PES

\Wlangan.com\data\DYL\data6\2574601\Office Data\Reports\Remedial Investigation Reports\AOI 2\RIR\PNDI and Public Notice\2016_0729_AOI 2_RIR
Newspaper Notification.docx

LANGAN



u.S. i’ostal Service™ _
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT Project #002574601

L : AlO2 RIR notification
For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com®.

Goriied Miall Fes e —
i 3.30 18
Extra Services & Fees (chack box, aa‘dw YLy .&9
ﬁﬁ!l\lln Receipt (hardcopy) & ;-' ~ '@‘
1 Return Receipt {electronlc) $_ [ aer/ Posl
[ Certified Mail Restricted Delivery ~ $ {> H?‘Q 0
[] Adult Signature Required $__ i
[JAdult Signature Restricted Delivery $ '-.“ § ‘g._-‘ i,
.\\ A " \
Foslaae - L/é.; X T )
£ ¢
. d Foos

Tmz"im?" Ms. LEIGH ANNE RANFORD
ST P VENTOF-P ALT
SeniTo PHItADELPHIADEPAS

s A F%\FL NMENTAL ENGINEERING SECTION. ...
Bt e o IVERSITY AVENUE

7015 1730 0002 l2k7 0529

See Reverse for Instructions

PS Form 3800, April 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9047

O P O O D o1
® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Signa
B Print {rour name and address on the reverse X ' O Agent
_ 8o thit we can return the card to you, 01 Addressee
® Attacl) this card to the back of the ! T C. Date of Delivery

or on the front if space permits, L \CEY DESA-

1. Article Addressed to; e = q'&?gl e tom 17 1 ves
! , enter H
| Ms. LEIGH ANNE RAINFORD : LIS ey B ow: I No

BRI
PHILABELPHIA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH {
3271 UNIVERSITY AVENUE AUG 08 2016

ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING SECTION
-
PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19104 \

O Reglstered Mail Restricted

IIIQIEIIIIIIIIIHIHHllIIHIIIHIlllIHHIIlI

X] Certifled Mail® Dellve:
S0 9403 0668 5183 9862 21 O Certified Mail Restricted Delivery x ReturnryReceipt for
y - _ . 0 Collect on Delivery Merchantlise
2. Article Number (Transfer from service label) O Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery £l Signature Confirmation™

0 Insured Mail O Signature Confi i
?015 1730 0002 L1267 0529 |0 insred ol resticted eivey Restrcted Delvery
(over $500)

; PS Form 3811, April 2015 psn 7580-02-000-9053

Domestic Return Receipt




Proof of Publication in The Philadelphia Daily News

Under Act. No 587, Approved May 16, 1929

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA

Cindy Jakubowski being duly sworn, deposes and says

that The Philadelphia Daily News is a newspaper published
daily, except Sunday, at Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, and was
established in said city in 1925, since which date said newspaper
has been regularly issued in said County, and that a copy of

the printed notice of publication is attached hereto exactly as

the same was printed and published in the regular editions and
issues of the said newspaper on the following dates:

August 5, 2016

Affiant further deposes and says that she is an employee

of the publisher of said newspaper and has been authorized

to verify the foregoing statement and that she is not interested
in the subject matter of the aforesaid notice of publication, and
that all allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place
and character of publication are true.

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 5" day of
August, 2016.

Notary PdWlic

My Commission Expires: ’ =
i COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL
MARY ANNE LOGAN, Public
City of Philadelphia, Phila. ]
My Commission Expires March 30, 2017
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